PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Mehi	01/22/2007
Ronald E. Daigle	02/07/2007
Laurence C. Brasfield	02/09/2007
Brian Starkoski	01/15/2007
Jerrold Wen	01/15/2007
Kai Wen Liu	01/15/2007
Lauren S. Pflugrath	02/07/2007
Desmond Hirson	01/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VisualSonics Inc.
Street Address:	3080 Yonge Street
Internal Address:	Suite 6020, Box 89
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M4N3N1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11592741

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6174280200 Phone:

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Clark & Elbing LLP Address Line 2: 101 Federal Street

> **PATENT REEL: 023797 FRAME: 0344**

501067284

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50606/028002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.				
Total Attachments: 9 source=50606_028002_assignment#page1 source=50606_028002_assignment#page2 source=50606_028002_assignment#page3 source=50606_028002_assignment#page4 source=50606_028002_assignment#page5 source=50606_028002_assignment#page6 source=50606_028002_assignment#page7 source=50606_028002_assignment#page8 source=50606_028002_assignment#page8	tif .tif tif tif tif tif tif .tif .tif			

PATENT REEL: 023797 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JAMES MEHI of 7250 Yonge Street, Unit 206, Thornhill, Ontario L4J 7X1, Canada; RONALD E. DAIGLE of 22126 NE 62nd Place, Redmond, WA 98053; LAURENCE C. BRASFIELD of 3441 79th Avenue, SE, Mercer Island, WA 98040; BRIAN STARKOSKI of 70 Chilton Road, Toronto, Ontario M4J 3C8, Canada; JERROLD WEN of 15 Pebble Byway, Unit 53, Toronto, Ontario M2H 3J5, Canada; KAI WEN LIU of 233 Beecroft Road, Suite 923, North York, Ontario M2N 6Z9, Canada; LAUREN S. PFLUGRATH of 7720 10th Avenue, NW, Seattle, WA 98117; F. STUART FOSTER of 24 Glen Oak Drive, Toronto, Ontario M4E 1Y5, Canada; and DESMOND HIRSON of 73 Ventura Avenue, Thornhill, Ontario L4J 7T4, Canada, have invented new and useful improvements in a "HIGH FREQUENCY ARRAY ULTRASOUND SYSTEM" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 2, 2006 and assigned Application No. 11/592,741; and

WHEREAS, VISUALSONICS, whose post-office address is 3080 Yonge Street, Suite 6020, Box 89, Toronto M4N 3N1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, JAMES MEHI, RONALD E. DAIGLE, LAURENCE C. BRASFIELD, BRIAN STARKOSKI, JERROLD WEN, KAI WEN LIU, LAUREN S. PFLUGRATH, F. STUART FOSTER and DESMOND HIRSON, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said VISUALSONICS, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said

PATENT REEL: 023797 FRAME: 0346

403991

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0023U2 **APPLICATION NO. 11/592,741** Page 2 of 10

application; the same for VISUALSONICS' legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely

as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force

and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and

generally do everything possible to aid VISUALSONICS, its legal representatives and assigns, to

obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 22 nd day of

January, 2007.

7250 Yonge Street Unit 206 Thornhill, Ontario LAJ 7X1

CANADA

WITNESSED:

Signature: /Dlindlessip 2. 1.

Name Printed: Belinda Yip

Name Printed: Brian Startoski

Date: aa dan 2007

Date: Jun - 22, 2007

403991

PATENT REEL: 023797 FRAME: 0347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0023U2 APPLICATION NO. 11/592,741 Page 3 of 10

1 mgc 3 0x 10

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I ha	ive executed	this assig	gnment	this8	7th	R.E. day	() 0 f
February	, 2007.							
)		RONALDI	E. DAIGL		igle		_(L.S.	.)

22126 NE 62nd Place Redmond, Washington 98053

WITNESSED:	
1. Signature: Jano Hugh 2.	Signature: Laster a. Rouh
Name Printed: Lawen ft Ingrath	Name Printed: Kusten A. Kart
Date: Feb 7, 2007	Date:2/7/67

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0023U2 APPLICATION NO. 11/592,741 Page 5 of 11

F	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have e	executed t	his assignment this day of
	LA	Louis WAY	C. BRASFIELD (L.S.)
		1 79 th Ave cer Island	nue, SE , Washington 98040
WITN 1.	NESSED: Signature: <u>Heresin Kalas</u>	2.	Signature: Vacloud P. Kelas
	Name Printed: THERESIA KAKAS		Name Printed: VACLAU P. KALAS
	Date: <u>2/9/07</u>		Date: 1-9.07

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0023U2 APPLICATION NO. 11/592,741 Page 5 of 10

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execute	ed this assignment this 15 day of
J	1 Mydry, 2007.	
	BRIAN S	TARKOSKI (L.S.)
	70 Chilton Toronto, C CANADA	Ontario M4J 3C8
WITI	NESSED:	
1.	Signature: 2.	Signature: James Meli
	Name Printed: Destroy (+ixso)	Name Printed: James Mely
	Date: Jan 15 / 2007	Date: January 15, 2007

403991

PATENT REEL: 023797 FRAME: 0350

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0023U2 APPLICATION NO. 11/592,741 Page 6 of 10

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	executed t	his assignme	ent this 11	day of
To	MYGYY, 2007.				
	1j	EKROLD V	VEN	,	(L.S.)
	U' To	5 Pebble By nit 53 oronto, Onta ANADA	way irio M2H 3J5		
WITI	NESSED:				
1.	Signature:	2.	Signature:	James	Meli
	Name Printed: Desiron Hirs	ر _ه	Name Printe	d: <u>Jam</u>	es Mely
	Date: 15 Jan 2007		Date:	January	15,2007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0023U2 APPLICATION NO. 11/592,741 Page 7 of 10

	IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF,	I have executed	this assignm	ent this $\frac{1}{2}$	day of
T	9m 15	, 2007.				
				Pro		(L.S.)
			KAI WEN	LIU		,
			233 Beecron Suite 923 North York CANADA	ft Road , Ontario M2N	6Z9	
WIT	NESSED:					
1.	Signature:	din	2.	Signature:	to a	mes Prelie
	Name Printed:	Damon	Hirran	Name Printe	ed: <u>Jame</u>	Mehi
	Date: 15	Jun 2	00.7	Date:		C A

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0023U2 APPLICATION NO. 11/592,741 Page 8 of 10

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	ve executed t	his assignment this day of
Fe	. 2007.	Jann LAUREN S.	PFLUGRATH (L.S.)
		7720 10 th Ave Seattle, Wash	
WITN	ESSED:		<i>^</i>
1.	Signature: Busten ON Course	2.	Signature: Ronald E. Daigle Name Printed: Ronald E. Daigle
	Name Printed: Kusten A. Kan	15	Name Printed: Ronald E. Dais 6
	Date: 2/1/07		Date: $\frac{2/7/07}{}$

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0023U2 APPLICATION NO. 11/592,741 Page 10 of 10

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I h	ave executed	this assignment th	is // si	day of
_50	Mydry	, 2007.	DESMOND	HIRSON	····	_(L.S.)
			73 Ventura Avenue Thornhill, Ontario L4J 7T4 CANADA			
WITNESSED:						
1.	Signature:	my Kela	2.	Signature:	Sa	lak:

Name Printed: James Meli

Date: Jan. 15, 2007

403991

RECORDED: 01/15/2010

PATENT REEL: 023797 FRAME: 0354

Name Printed: Brian Stankocki

Date: Jan. 15, 2007